Public Opinion Survey
Residents of Kyrgyzstan

February 10 - March 5, 2015



Detailed Methodology

The survey was conducted by the public opinion and market research company Baltic Surveys/The Gallup
Organization on behalf of the International Republican Institute. The field work was carried out by SIAR
Research and Consulting.

Data was collected throughout Kyrgyzstan on February 10 - March 5, 2015 through face-to-face interviews at
respondents’ homes.

The sample consisted of 1,500 permanent residents of Kyrgyzstan 18 and older who are eligible to vote. It is
representative of the general population by age, gender, education, region and size of the settlement.

Multistage probability sampling method was used with the random route and Kish table respondent’s selection
procedures.
« Stage one: All districts of Kyrgyzstan are grouped into seven regions and Bishkek. All regions of
Kyrgyzstan were surveyed.
» Stage two: Settlements were selected at random. The number of selected settlements in each region
was proportional to the share of population living in a particular type of the settlement in each region.
» Stage three: Primary sampling units were described.
The margin of error does not exceed plus or minus 2.5 percent.
Response rate was 64 percent.
Charts and graphs may not add up to 100 percent due to rounding.

Interviews were conducted in Kyrgyz, Russian and Uzbek languages.

The survey was funded by the U.S. Agency for International Development.




Deep Concerns Over Corruption;
Overall Government Performance




Is corruption a big problem in Kyrgyzstan today?

m |t is a very big issue m |t is a big issue ® |t is not a big issue
m It is not an issue at all ® Don't know/No answer
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Oct-14 1%.2 %
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Feb-12 1% 33
Sep-11 72% 4% 3% (b4
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| will read out names of different organizations.
In your opinion, are they very corrupt, somewhat corrupt,
somewhat not corrupt or not corrupt at all?

m Very corrupt

State automobile inspection

Police
Prosecutor General’s office
Courts
Universities
Medical institutions
Customs
Tax service
Financial police
Parliament
Political parties
Office of the President
Kyrgyz companies
Army
Banks

Foreign companies

™ Somewhat corrupt

™ Somewhat not corrupt ®Not corrupt at all = Don't know/No answer
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Do you think the Kyrgyz government applies enough effort to
fight corruption?

m Yes, enough effort ® No, not enough effort ® Don’t know/No answer
Feb-15 19% 73% 8%
Oct-14 16% 77% 7%

Feb-14

Feb-13

Aug-12 18% 76% 6%
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In your opinion, what actions would move Kyrgyzstan in the
right direction?

Fight corruption

Create jobs

Build factories

Develop the economy

Public officials should work for the people
Public officials should work honestly
Change in government

Develop agriculture

Improve rule of law

Solve social problems

Create jobs for youth

Attract foreign investment

Reform education sector

Create stability and peace in the country
Raise the standard of living

Other

Don't know/No answer

22%
16%

18%

19%
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What are the most important problems that Kyrgyzstan is
facing?
Three answers allowed
Unemployment 45%
Corruption
Rising prices/Inflation
Economic development
Energy crisis/Unstable energy supply
Low salaries
Migration
Dishonest and selfish officials
Low standard of living
Poverty
Crisis in the country
Education
Poor roads
No discipline in parliament
Crime
Low pensions

Expensive utilities and electricity

Don't know/No answer 5%
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What are the most important problems that your town/village

are facing?
Three answers allowed

Poor roads

Unemployment

Access to water

Dirty city/Trash issues

Lack of kindergartens

High prices

Transportation problems

Corruption

Energy crisis/Unstable energy supply
Agricultural issues

Lack of land

Poor infrastructure and public services
Low standard of living

Low salaries

Rising prices/Inflation

Don't know/No answer

30%

30%

40%

50%



Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Kyrgyz
government is doing their job?

m Strongly approve ™ Somewhat approve ™ Somewhat disapprove mStrongly disapprove mDon’t know/No answer

Feb-15

Oct-14
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Overall, how much do you feel you can trust the Kyrgyz
government to do what is right?

mA great deal ™Somewhat ™Notsomuch ®ENotatall mDon’tknow/No answer

Feb-15

Oct-14

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

11



What is your opinion of the work of each of the following
institutions?

m Positive m Negative m Don’t know/No answer
Mass media of Kyrgyzstan 19%
Central bank 25%
Presidency of Kyrgyzstan 29%
Religious institutions 23%
Army 29%
Education system 35%
Government of Kyrgyzstan 36%
Parliament of Kyrgyzstan 39%
Healthcare system 41%

Business associations

Labor unions

Commonwealth of Independent States
Nongovernmental organizations
Political parties

United Nations

Police

Organization for Security and Cooperation in Europe
European Union

Central Election Commission

Courts

North Atlantic Treaty Organization
United States

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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What is your opinion about the activity of each of these
ministries?

m Negative ® Don’t know/No answer

o Positive

Ministry of Emergencies 27%

Ministry of Culture, Information and Tourism 32%
Ministry of Defense 34%

Ministry of Foreign Affairs 32%

Ministry of Education and Science 39%

Ministry of Internal Affairs 38%

Ministry of Health 41%

Ministry of Labor, Migration and Youth 40%

Ministry of Transportation and Communications 41%
Ministry of Agriculture 42%

Ministry of Justice 43%

Ministry of Economy 45%

46%

Ministry of Social Protection
Ministry of Finance 47%
Ministry of Energy and Industry 51%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

100%
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Support for
Elections and Democracy




How likely, if at all, are you to vote in the next elections?

mVery likely ™Somewhat likely = ™Somewhat unlikely  ®Very unlikely  mDon't know/No answer
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In your opinion, how should political parties prepare for the

2015 parliamentary elections?
Three answers allowed

Eliminate corrupt practices/Not bribe people
Not deceive people

Work hard

Always keep promises

Be with the people

Have a clear platform

Solve the problems of the population before the
elections

Good campaigning
Not falsify the election results
Other

Don't know/No answer

38%

40%
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?
It is healthy for Kyrgyzstan to have an active opposition.

mFully agree ™Somewhat agree ™ Somewhat disagree mFully disagree mDon't know/No answer

Feb-15 35% % 4% 16%
Oct-14 9% 18%
Feb-14 11% 15%
Feb-13 30% 10% 18%
Aug-12 31% 7% 17%
Feb-12 39% % y, 6% 9%
Sep-11 33% 11% 6%
May-11 29%
Nov-10 26%
May-10 33%

8% 9%
8% 6%
23% 5%
May-09 35% 4% 7% 9%
Oct-08 35% % 8% 10%

Nov-07 32% 14% 8%
May-07 22% 9%
Oct-06 34% 6% 6 8% 7%
Mar-06 37% % 6% 7%
Apr-05 40% 99 4% 4%
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If there are two candidates running for office and they have the
same qualifications aside from the fact that one is a man and one
is a woman, which candidate are you more likely to support?

® Man ®Woman ® Makes no difference to me Don’t know/No answer
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How satisfied are you with the way democracy is developing in
Kyrgyzstan?

m Very satisfied m Somewhat satisfied » Somewhat dissatisfied m Very dissatisfied m Don't know/No answer

Feb-15 14% 9% 9% 11%
Oct-14 11% 9% : 12% 10%
Feb-14 A 16% 13%
Feb-13 K3 8% 4% 23% 11%
Aug-12 YA 16% 15%
Feb-12 11% 42% 10% 7%
Sep-11 8%
May-11 YA

Nov-10 X

20% 6%
19% 10%

21% 5%
16% 6%
May-09 12% 46% 10% 5%
Oct-08 6%

May-10 9%

13%

Nov-07 9% 47 % ; 8%
May-07 8% 7%
Oct-06 8% 48% : 6%

Mar-06 A 42% / 6%

Apr-05 12% 40% 4%
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Are people in Kyrgyzstan afraid to openly express their political
views?

B Majority are afraid ™ Many are afraid ™ Some are afraid ®Nobody is afraid ™ Don't know/No answer
Feb-15
Oct-14

Feb-14

Feb-13

Aug-12 22% y 22% 28% 2%
Feb-12 8% 9 29% 37% 3%
Sep-11 13% 59 27% 34% 1%
May-11 16% y 32% 19% 1%
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How much interest do you have in politics?

m Low interest B Medium interest m High interest Don't know/No answer

Feb-15 59% 26% 15%
Oct-14
Feb-14 13%
Feb-13 1%
Aug-12 1%
1%

Feb-12

Sep-11 53% 28% 1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Are you a member of a political party?

EYes E No

Feb-15 YA

Oct-14 9%

Feb-14 7%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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How often do you participate in political party activities?
Members of political parties

m Very often m Sometimes ™ Rarely m Never Don’t know/No answer

Feb-15,
n=90

Oct-14,
n=132

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Why are you not a member of a political party?
Respondents who are not members of political parties, n=1,410

No interest/No time

Don't trust politics/Politicians lie

Never thought about joining a political party

Too old for politics

Nobody invited my participation

No personal benefits from being a party member

Other

Don't know/No answer

46%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%
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What role should a political party play in society?

Solve the problems of the people

Act as main leadership role in society
Work for the sake of the country

Not lie

Work together with the people
Develop the economy

Run the state

Be responsible for stability and peace
Show the benefits of their work
Obey the laws

Provide jobs for youth

Fight against corruption

Raise standard of living

Protect the rights of people

Other

Don't know/No answer

18%

20%

0% 10% 20% 30%
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Are you informed about political parties that exist in your
region?

m Well informed ™ Somewhat informed ™ Somewhat not informed mNot informed mDon't know/No answer

Feb-15

Oct-14

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Do you feel that women should play an expanded role in business
and political life?

mYes E No m Don’t know/No answer

Feb-15

Oct-14

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?
Politicians do not listen to the needs and ideas of women.

mStrongly agree ™ Somewhat agree ™ Somewhat disagree mStrongly disagree mDon’t know/No answer

ALL

GENDER

Women

Rural

Urban

Bishkek

SETTLEMENT SIZE

North

REGION
(without
Bishkek)
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?
Politicians do not listen to the needs and ideas of young people.

mStrongly agree ™ Somewhat agree ™ Somewhat disagree ® Strongly disagree mDon’t know/No answer

ALL

5% 10%

AGE

18-29 years 4 5% 10%

30-49 years 6 5% 8%

50 years and older A 5% 11%

SETTLEMENT SIZE

Rural 6 6 5% 7%

Urban A 8% 9%

Bishkek A 19%

REGION

(without
Bishkek)

North 8% 4% 9%

South

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
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In general, which of the following most influences your views of

m Great/Some influence

Meetings with politicians

Meetings with and opinions of
respected people

TV ads

Newspaper articles

Home visits by a party representative or
candidate
Phone calls from the political party or
candidate
Personal letters to you from the
candidate

Newspaper ads

Radio ads

Billboards

Brochures/Pamphlets

Slogans and messages on vehicles

Social media

parties or candidates?

m Not much/No influence m Don't know/No answer

64% 31%
57% 37%
52% 44%

51% 45%

45% 48%

44% 48%

42% 50%
36% 57%
35% 58%
35% 58%
34% 60%

30% 62%

24% 29% 47%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Which of these media outlets do you use for gaining political
information?

95%

TV news and programs 949

Relatives/Friends

Newspaper articles

Internet

Radio news and programs

Billboards/Stands in the streets

5% mFeb-15
0,
Work colleagues >% = Oct-14
6%
. . e 3%
Meetings with politicians
3%
M i ticl
agazine articles 3%
Leaflets and other free information by mail
Other
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Warning Signs for the West




Do you support Kyrgyzstan joining the Customs Union with Russia,

Kazakhstan and Belarus?

m Strongly support ™ Somewhat support ™ Somewhat oppose ®Strongly oppose m®Don’t know/No answer

Feb-15 11% 3% 10%

Oct-14
Feb-14
Feb-13 33% : 10% 17%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Do you think you have sufficient information in order to make a
decision on whether Kyrgyzstan should become a member of the
Customs Union?

HYes E No m Don’t know/No answer
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In your opinion, what outcomes (both positive and negative)

will Customs Union membership have for Kyrgyzstan?

Free movement to Russia/Jobs in Russia

Price and taxes will increase

Common economic space

Kyrgyzstan will benefit from cooperation in all directions
Increased trade and export

We will find out

No benefits/Poverty and other difficulties
There are equal pros and cons

It will hurt the economy

Development of agriculture

There will be stability and peace in Kyrgyzstan
Jobs/Reduced unemployment

Increased standard of living

Lower prices

Other

Don't know/No answer
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Do you think the dissolution of the Soviet Union was a good or bad
thing?

m Good thing m Bad thing m Don’t know/No answer

Feb-15

Oct-14

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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If you could only choose one or the other, which is more
important to you: a democratic system of government or a
prosperous economy?

m Democracy is definitely more important to me ™ Democracy is somewhat more important to me
™ Prosperity is somewhat more important to me ® Prosperity is definitely more important to me
®m Don’t know/No answer

ALL

Rural 13%

Urban 7%

SETTLEMENT SIZE

Bishkek p&A 21%

North 12%

South

REGION (without
Bishkek)
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How would you assess the current relations between Kyrgyzstan
and...

m Good m Bad ® Neither good, nor bad Don't know/No answer

Russia 98% v 1%

Kazakhstan 91% 5% 2% ¥&A

Turkey 10% 9% &y

European Union 11% 13% 6%

China 22% Y 4%

Japan 60% 16% 17% 7%
Uzbekistan 36% 52% 9% &
United States 35% 46% 12% 7%
Tajikistan 35% 51% 10% 2
d% 26% 46% 66% 86% 1 06%
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Which of these countries do you consider to be the most
important economic partners and greatest economic threats to

Kyrgyzstan?
m Partner E Threat
100% -
94%
90% -
80% -
70% -
62%
60% - 57%
50% -
42%
40% - 38%
30% -
20% -
13% 13%
10% - 4% 5%
1% ° 2% 2%
0% -
Russia Kazakhstan Turkey European China Japan Uzbekistan Tajikistan United None Don't
Union States know/No
answer
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Economics and Additional Issues




Generally speaking, do you think that things in Kyrgyzstan are

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10% -

0%

48%

45%

going in the right direction or wrong direction?

emRight direction «elB=Wrong direction emDon't know/No answer

62% 63%
60%

59%

479% 4% 4% 47%

39% 39%

o % 30%
30% 31% 29% 28% 0

12% 12% 9% 13% g9 1Y% 13%
1% 1% 10 o 12% 1% 10% e °
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Over the last 12 months, the economic situation in Kyrgyzstan
has...

mImproved a lot ™Improved somewhat mStayed the same ™ Worsened somewhat m®Worsened alot < Don't know/No answer

Feb-15 10% : 6%

.
Feb-14 ¢ 6% %/
7
Feb-13 4% 8% FLh
7
Aug-12 : Y/ 3%
Feb-12 49, 4% ,//'/
)
Sep-11 : 12% 1%
May-11 g4 33% 0% 16% 2%
7
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Over the last 12 months, the financial situation of your household
has...

mImproved a lot ™ Improved somewhat m Stayed the same ™ Worsened somewhat ®mWorsened a lot # Don't know/No answer

Feb-15 11%

39% : 3%74:

Oct-14 8%
Feb-14 6% A 43% - 3% Ak

42% 6% 4% 2%

Feb-13 | . 47% 4% 6% 7%

0
W

Aug-12 [T : 46% 6% A 1%

Feb-12 VA 8% 50% 4% % 2%
Sep-11 6% A 42% : 6%
May-11 p¥ A A 11%

Nov-10 A 6 11%
May-10 6 6 : I 1%
May-09 8% A 8% 5%
Oct-08 7% A A L 1%
Nov-07 7% 4% / 4% 1%
May-07 12% : : 4% A
Oct-06 9% A A 3%
Mar-06 7% 4% 53% 4% y!

Apr-05 ¥ 9% 53% 6 2 1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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In your opinion, how will economic situation of Kyrgyzstan
change in the next year?

®m Improve a lot ™Improve somewhat mStay the same ™ Worsen somewhat ®Worsen a lot # Don't know/No answer

Feb-15 21%

Oct-14 17% 22%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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What are the most important problems facing you and your

household?
Three answers allowed

Low standard of living
Unemployment

High prices

Low pensions

Access to drinking water
Housing problems
Health problems
Access to electricity
Land issues

High electricity prices
No problems

Don't know/No answer

40%

40% 50%

45



Who do you believe is responsible for the current energy crisis
in Kyrgyzstan?

m Current government of Kyrgyzstan ™ Previous governments of Kyrgyzstan
® Influence of neighboring countries ™ Lack of regional energy cooperation
m Natural energy shortages/No one is to blame Don’t know/No answer

Feb-15 9%

Oct-14 9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Are you satisfied with the Kyrgyz government’s actions in
dealing with the energy crisis?

m Very satisfied ™ Somewhat satisfied ™ Somewhat dissatisfied ™ Very dissatisfied ®Don’t know/No answer

ALL

Rural 8%

Urban

SETTLEMENT SIZE

Bishkek kA

REGION (without
Bishkek)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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What should the Kyrgyz government do to solve the energy
crisis?

Not sell water to other countries 44%
Build hydropower plants

Conserve water

Officials should work honestly

Improve anti-corruption measures

Officials should work for the sake of country
Not sell energy

Better work of energy workers

Rational management of energy resources
Reduce tariffs for electricity

Increased regulation

Complete the Kambar Ata hydropower plant
Change the government

Conserve energy

Accumulate water

Other

Don't know/No answer

50%
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Does the state protect citizens’ rights regardless of their ethnicity
in Kyrgyzstan?

m Yes, it protects on equal grounds  ® No, not on equal grounds Other  mDon't know/No answer

Feb-15 2%
Oct-14
Feb-14

Feb-13

Aug-12 29%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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m Every day

Feb-15

Oct-14

Feb-14

Feb-13

Aug-12

Feb-12

11%

14%

How often do you use the Internet?

m 5-6 days a week

5%

14% 3%

11%

3% 3%

5%

3% 4%

6%

4%

4%

0,

0,

6%

m 3-4 days a week

82%

1-2 days a week

™ Less often

m Never

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%
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Do you use any of the following social media sites?
Internet users, n=417

Odnoklasniki

Facebook

Vkontakte

Twitter

LiveJournal

Linkedin

| don’t use social media

56%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

60%
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Demographics

& Male 45%
=4
) Female 55%
18-29 years 24%
§ 30-49 years 44%
50 years and older
Incomplete secondary
=z
|c:> Secondary
S
2 Special secondary
[FN]
Higher/Incomplete higher
Kyrgyz 78%
s
S Uzbek
z .
T Russian
[FN]
Other
Muslim 92%
=z
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&)
T Other
4
Atheist
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Demographics

OCCUPATION

Manager/Director/Deputy director
Specialist

Technician

White collar

Services/Trade

Qualified worker/Craftsman
Unqualified worker

Farmer

Student

Retired (not working)
Housewife/Maternity leave
Unemployed/Looking for job
Unemployed/Not looking for job
Other

No answer

SETTLEMENT
TYPE

Bishkek
Town

Rural area

REGION

Bishkek
Chui (North)
Issyk-Kul (North)
Naryn (North)
Talas (North
Jalal-Abad (
Batken (South
Osh (South

)
South)
)
)

63%

60%

80%

53



International Republican Institute
(202) 408-9450 | info@iri.org
www.IRl.org | @IRIGlobal

International’Republican Institute B ALT[C SURVEYS

USAID RI IRVEYS

FROM THE AMERICAN PEOPLE

advancing democracy worldwide


http://www.usaid.gov/
http://www.usaid.gov/
http://www.iri.org/
http://www.iri.org/

